

Luciano Giampaglia

Via email: request-411317-f868106b@whatdotheyknow.com

Information Governance

Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

Please contact Information Governance Direct line 024 7683 3323 infogov@coventry.gov.uk

19 July 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: REQ02824

Thank you for your request for information relating to Costs of moving to Friargate.

Your request and our response below:

- 1. What is the cost of moving.*
- 2. Is there a cost to the council once they have moved in, to stay there? I understand the building is privately owned, is there a rental charge? what are the arrangements.*
- 3. Outside of that, are there any additional or ongoing costs besides those of rent, moving, and general bills, such as any loan arrangements to cover the costs of doing so or loans for additional equipment/supplies?*

*The full business case for the Councils investment at Friargate was reported in public to the Cabinet and Council in June 2013.

http://internaldemocraticservices.coventry.gov.uk/documents/g9682/Public%20reports%20pack%2018th-Jun-2013%2014.00%20Cabinet.pdf?T=10

We therefore do not have to provide the information as per Section 21 of the FOIA.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the <u>Council's web site</u> and in particular its FOI/EIR <u>Disclosure log</u>, <u>Council's Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Open Data and Facts about Coventry</u>.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance